4 Broadway Avenue Ext. Unit 3A Mystic, CT 06355 (860) 415-5004 assisi@together.net

www.assisiinstitute.com



# The Assisi Institute offers Continuing Education hours from the following Boards of Approval:

## **American Psychological Association**

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is approved by the American Psychological Association to sponsor continuing education for psychologists. Higher Thought Institute maintains responsibility for all programming and its content.

#### NAADAC, the Association for Addiction Professionals

Higher Thought Institute, LLC has been approved as a NAADAC Approved Education Provider, for educational credits. NAADAC Provider #189745, Higher Thought Institute is responsible for all aspects of their programming.

# **New York Education Department for Licensed Mental Health Counselors**

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York State Education Department's State Board for Mental Health Practitioners as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed mental health counselors. #MHC-0209

### New York State Education Department's State Board for Licensed Psychologists

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York State Education Department's State Board for Psychology as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed psychologists #PSY-0149.

# New York State Education Department's State Board for Social Work

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York State Education Department's State Board for Social Work as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed social workers #SW-0639.

#### **New York Education Department of Creative Arts Therapy**

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York Education Department's State Board for Mental Health Practitioners as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed creative arts therapists. #CAT-0095.

#### New York Education Department Board for Licensed Psychoanalysts

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York Education Department's State Board for Mental Health Practitioners as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed psychanalysts #P-0054.

#### New York Education Department Board for Licensed Marriage and Family Therapists

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is recognized by the New York Education Department's State Board for Mental Health Practitioners as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed marriage and family therapists #MFT-0101.

#### California Consortium of Addiction Programs and Professionals

Higher Thought Institute, LLC is approved by the California Consortium of Addiction Programs and Professionals (CCAPP) to provide continuing education materials. Higher Thought Institute, LLC maintains responsibility for the courses. Provider #OS-20-322-0222. Approval Period: 02/04/2020 – 02/28/2022.

# Illinois Department of Financial & Professional Regulation

SWB Provider # 159.001496 PC and CPC Provider # 197.000312, PsvD Provider # 268.000114

# Illinois Alcohol & Drug Abuse Professional Certification Association

Approval number #15079